
Applying Nuclear Science and Technology in 
Small Island Developing States in Support of 
the Sustainable Development Goals and the 
SAMOA Pathway

INT0093 ACUÑA, Oscar 
O.E.Acuna@iaea.org

Utilizing the Sustainable Development Goals 
to Integrate Nuclear Science and Technology 
in Member States' Attainment of their 
National Development Plans

INT0094 WEBB, Emma 
E.Webb@iaea.org

Supporting Member States in Human 
Capacity Building Related to Nuclear Science 
and Technology and Quality Management of 
the Technical Cooperation Programme

INT0095 FERREIRA, Carla   
C.Ferreira@iaea.org

Establishing and Enhancing National Legal 
Frameworks for the Safe, Secure and 
Peaceful Use of Nuclear Energy and Ionizing 
Radiation

INT0096 WOLDE, Gashaw 
Gebeyehu  
G.G.Wolde@iaea.org

Contributing to the Development of Least 
Developed Countries by Building Human 
and Institutional Capacities in Nuclear 
Sciences and Technology

INT0097 EDWERD, Mickel 
M.Edwerd@iaea.org

Strengthening Capacity for Cervical Cancer 
Control through Improvement of Diagnosis 
and Treatment

INT6062 SHAKHASHIRO, 
Abdulghani 
A.Shakhashiro@iaea.org

Enhancing Transport Safety Infrastructure in 
Mediterranean Region Member States 
through Sustainable Collaboration

INT9184 WARNAU, Michel  
M.Warnau@iaea.org
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Sharing Knowledge on the Sterile Insect and 
Related Techniques for the Integrated Area-
Wide Management of Insect Pests and 
Human Disease Vectors

INT5155 LEE, Ho Seung ; 
h.lee@iaea.org

Supporting a Global Ocean Acidification 
Observing Network towards Increased 
Involvement of Developing States

INT7019 Felix Barrio; 
F.Barrio@iaea.org

Contributing to the Evidence Base to 
Improve Stunting Reduction Programmes

INT6058 JARVIS, Neil Victor ; 
N.V.Jarvis@iaea.org

Deploying Technology and Management of 
Sustainable Uranium Extraction Projects

INT2019 ZHANG, Jing ; 
J.Zhang@iaea.org

Supporting Knowledgeable Decision-making 
and Building Capacities to Start and 
Implement Nuclear Power Programmes

INT2018 ACUNA, Oscar E. (TCAP); 
O.E.Acuna@iaea.org

Developing Masters Degree Nuclear 
Technology Management Programmes 
though the International Nuclear 
Management Academy (INMA) Initiative 
(Pilot Phase)

INT0091 BRUHN, Frank ; 
F.Bruhn@iaea.org

Sustaining Cradle-to-Grave Control of 
Radioactive Sources

INT9182 WARNAU, Michel M.r. ; 
M.Warnau@iaea.org

Supporting Member States to Increase 
Access to Affordable, Equitable, Effective 
and Sustainable Radiation Medicine 
Services within a Comprehensive Cancer 
Control System

INT6059 VIANADEALMEIDA 
ENWEREM BROMSON, 
Maria Manuela 
N.Enwerem-
Bromson@iaea.org

Overcoming the Barriers to Implementation 
of Decommissioning and Environmental 
Remediation Projects

INT9183 ZHANG, Jing ; 
j.zhang@iaea.org

Improving Food Safety through the Creation 
of an Interregional Network that Produces 
Reliable Scientific Data Using Nuclear and 
Isotopic Techniques

INT5154 RAMIREZ GARCIA, Raul 
R.Ramirez@iaea.org
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